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MPD/lmc 24-180 
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND     SUPERIOR COURT 

PROVIDENCE, SC.  

 

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND   : 

       : 

VS.       :  C.A. NO.: PC-2024-04526 

       : 

AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.,  : 

AETNA BRIDGE COMPANY,   : 

ARIES SUPPORT SERVICES, INC.,  : 

BARLETTA HEAVY DIVISION, INC.,  : 

BARLETTA/AETNA 1-195 WASHINGTON : 

BRIDGE NORTH PHASE 2JV,   : 

COLLINS ENGINEERS, INC.,   : 

COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS &  : 

CONSULTANTS, INC.,    : 

JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.,  : 

MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC., : 

PRIME AE GROUP, INC.,    : 

STEERE ENGINEERING INC.,   : 

TRANSYSTEMS CORPORATION, and  : 

VANASSE HANGEN BRUSTLIN, INC.  : 

 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

 

 Now comes the undersigned counsel and hereby enters his appearance on behalf of 

defendant TRANSYSTEMS CORPORATION. 

 

 

 
  

/s/ Mark P. Dolan                                          

Mark P. Dolan, Esquire (#3280) 

RICE DOLAN & KERSHAW 

Attorneys for Defendant 

TranSystems Corporation 

72 Pine Street, Suite 300 

Providence, RI 02903 

(401) 272-8800 

(401) 421-7218 (fax) 

mdolan@ricedolan.com  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on October 31, 2024, I filed and served this document through the 

electronic filing system to the following parties: 
 

Attorneys for Plaintiff State of Rhode Island: 

 

Peter F. Neronha, Attorney General 

State of Rhode Island 

150 South Main Street 

Providence, RI 02903 

ag@riag.ri.gov  

 

 

  

 

 

Sarah W. Rice, Esquire 

Stephen N. Provazza, Esquire 

Assistant Attorneys General 

150 South Main Street 

Providence, RI 02903 

srice@riag.ri.gov  

sprovazza@riag.ri.gove  

 

Max Wistow, Esquire 

Wistow, Sheehan & Loveley, P.C. 

127 Dorrance Street 

Providence, RI 02903 

mwistow@wisbar.com  

 

 

Benjamin Ledsham, Esquire 

Wistow. Sheehan & Loveley, P.C. 

127 Dorrance Street 

Providence, RI 02903 

bledsham@wistbar.com  

Jonathan N. Savage, Esquire 

Savage Law Partners, LLP 

564 South Water Street 

Providence, RI 02903 

js@savagelawpartners.com  

Michael P. Robinson, Esquire 

Savage Law Partners, LLP 

564 South Water Street 

Providence, RI 02903 

mrobinson@savagelawpartners.com  

 

Edward D. Parre III, Esquire 

Savage Law Partners, LLP 

564 South Water Street 

Providence, RI 02903 

epare@savagelawpartners.com  

 

Alyssa L. Lemire, Esquire 

Savage Law Partners, LLP 

564 South Water Street 

Providence, RI 02903 

Alemire@savagelawpartners.com  

 

Attorneys for Defendant AECOM: 

 

Courtney Ann Richards, Esquire 

Wendy Venoit, Esquire (pro hac vice) 

Michael Filbin, Esquire (pro hac vice) 

COZEN O’CONNOR 

200 State Street, Suite 1105 

Boston, MA 02109 

crichards@cozen.com 

wvenoit@cozen.com 

mfilbin@cozen.com 

Attorneys for Defendant Aetna Bridge: 

 

Jackson C. Parmenter, Esquire  

KELLY, SOUZA & PARMENTER, P.C. 

128 Dorrance Street, Suite 300 

Providence, RI 02903 

jparmenter@ksplawpc.com 
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Lawrence M. Prosen, Esquire (pro hac vice) 

COZEN O’CONNOR 

1200 19th Street, NW, Suite 300 

Washington, DC 20036 

lprosen@cozen.com 

 

Attorneys for Defendant Aries Support: 

 

Thomas W. Heald, Esquire  

Heald Law, Ltd. 

One Turks Head Place 

76 Westminster Street, Suite 420 

Providence, RI 02903  

twh@healdlaw.net 

 

 

Attorneys Defendant for Barletta: 

 

Jeffrey B. Pine, Esquire  

LYNCH & PINE, LLC 

One Park Row, 5th Floor 

Providence, RI 02903 

jpine@lynchpine.com 

 

Christopher D. Mellado, Esquire (pro hac vice) 

FOLEY & LARDNER, LLP 

301 E. Pine Street, Suite 1200 

Orlando, FL 32801 

 

Jeffrey R. Blease, Esquire (pro hac vice) 

FOLEY & LARDNER, LLP 

111 Huntington Ave., Suite 25 

Boston, MA 02199 

 

Attorneys for Defendant Barletta/Aetna: 

 

Jeffrey B. Pine, Esquire  

LYNCH & PINE, LLC 

One Park Row, 5th Floor 

Providence, RI 02903 

jpine@lynchpine.com 

 

Jackson C. Parmenter, Esquire 

KELLY, SOUZA & PARMENTER, P.C. 

128 Dorrance Street, Suite 300 

Providence, RI 02903 

jparmenter@ksplawpc.com 

 

Attorneys for Defendant Collins: 

 

Richard M. Dighello, Jr., Esquire  

Updike, Kelly & Spellacy, PC 

225 Asylum Street, 20th Floor 

Hartford, CT 06103 

rdighello@uks.com 

 

 

Attorneys for Defendant Commonwealth: 

 

Susan M. Silva, Esquire  

Peabody & Arnold LLP 

Federal Reserve Plaza 

600 Atlantic Avenue 

Boston, MA 02210-2261 

ssilva@peabodyarnold.com 

 

Attorneys for Defendant Jacobs: 

 

Michael R. Creta, Esquire  

K&L Gates LLP 

One Congress Street, Suite 2900 

Boston, MA 02114 

michael.creta@klgates.com 

 

Attorneys for Defendant Michael Baker: 

 

Christopher C. Whitney, Esquire  

Katharine E. Kohm  

Sheya A. Rivard  

Pierce Atwood LLP 

One Citizens Plaza, 10th Floor 

Providence, RI 02903 
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 cwhitney@pierceatwood.com 

kkohm@pierceatwood.com 

srivard@pierceatwood.com 

 

Attorneys for Defendant Prime AE Group: 

 

John A. Donovan, III, Esquire  

SLOANE AND WALSH, LLP 

One Washington Street, Suite 1600 

Boston, MA 02108 

jdonovan@sloanewalsh.com  

 

Attorneys for Defendant Steere 

Engineering: 

 

Warren D. Hutchison, Esquire  

FREEMAN MATHIS & GARY, LLP 

10 Dorrance Street, Suite 700 

Providence, RI 02903 

whutchison@fmglaw.com 

Attorneys for Defendant Vanasse: 

 

Brian Newberry, Esquire  

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP 

One Citizens Plaza, Suite 1120 

Providence, RI 02903 

brian.newberry@lewisbrisbois.com   

 

 

This document electronically filed and/or served is available for viewing and/or downloading from the Rhode Island 

Judiciary's Electronic Filing System. 

/s/ Mark P. Dolan                                                 
 

 

 

 

Case Number: PC-2024-04526
Filed in Providence/Bristol County Superior Court
Submitted: 10/31/2024 4:49 PM
Envelope: 4863323
Reviewer: Alexandra R.

mailto:cwhitney@pierceatwood.com
mailto:kkohm@pierceatwood.com
mailto:srivard@pierceatwood.com
mailto:jdonovan@sloanewalsh.com
mailto:whutchison@fmglaw.com
mailto:brian.newberry@lewisbrisbois.com

